

10

13.08.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP/insurance company and SR in respect of OP Owner.

Claimants are present through Ld. Advocate.

OP/insurance company files W/O today supported by an affidavit .

Copy is not served. Let the W/O be accepted.

No SR is received in respect of OP Owner.

Claimants is directed to file fresh requisite upon the OP/owner.

Fix- 07-11-2025 for steps upon OP owner .

D & C

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum

Judge, MACC Tribunal
4th Court, Suri, Birbhum